

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGH

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila
 Reference
 VIII_070

 Number:
 VIII_070

 Project ID:
 P00521686V5

MEMORANDUM

FOR	:	MARK A. VILLAR	
		Secretary	
		This Department	

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 25 January 2021 of **DPWH Regional Director NERIE D. BUENO, CESO III, DPWH Region VIII,** endorsing the request for the approval of the **Modification** of **Manolo A. Rojas, District Engineer, Eastern Samar District Engineering Office**, Borongan City, Eastern Samar, of the project under FY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified					
Project Description								
UACS No. 32010110699 Project ID: P00521686		2						
OO2: Protect Lives and Properties			OO2: Protect Lives and Properties					
Flood Management - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems			Flood Management - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems					
Rehabilitation/Improvement of Flood Control Structures along Suribao River, Borongan City, Eastern Samar			Rehabilitation/Improvement of Flood Control Structures along Suribao River, Borongan City, Eastern Samar					
Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Estimated Cost			
CW1- Rehabilitation/Major Repair of Flood Control Structure: 478.444 Lineal Meters	₽ 102.41532/ Lineal Meter	후 49.00M	CW1- Rehabilitation/Major Repair of Flood Control Structure : 185.00 Lineal Meters	₽ 264.8648/ Lineal Meter	₱ 49.00M			
EAO		₱1.00M	EAO		₱1.00M			
	Total:	₱ 50.00M			P50.00M			
 Justifications: Itel Heil pull; llost Cont u deen Very The allocation of P 50.00 Million is not sufficient to cover the total cost of the original physical target. Hence, the decrease in physical target from 478.444 lineal meters to 185.00 lineal meters, and consequently, increase in unit cost. 								

2. Based on the approved plan and actual site condition, the scope of works of the project involves construction of revetment (H=9.00 meters) with 3.00 meters steel sheet piles and construction of reinforced concrete wall, in which the unit cost of P 264.864.8/lineal meter was arrived at with the corresponding physical target of 185.00 lineal meters, copy attached is Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost estimate for your reference and guidance.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Operations in Visayas, NCR and Region IV-B

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR

MARK A. VIL

3.4 APJ/RRB

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WIN1F06553